
Oô?.PA
/4 k0 years and moving forward

John R. Kasfth Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Natly, Director

Ifl1I
* D DG WON 5743012847 D 712 RE S *

November 29, 2012

Mr. Chris Landis	 RE: MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Germantown Metropark Nature Center 	 GERMANTOWN METROPARK NATURE CENTER
Germantown Metro Park 	 NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
6675 Conservancy Road	 PWS ID: # 0H5743012
Germantown, Ohio 45327	 VIO ID: 8470712

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Dear Mr. Landis:

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for the third quarter monitoring period of 2012. The sample was
collected on July 20, 2012, but the result was not reported until November 6, 2012.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation
referenced above, does not need to be issued at this time.

OAC 3745-81-31 and 3745-89-08 require results to be reported by the tenth day following the
month the sample was collected. The sample was not reported in accordance with the above
rules and this is considered a reporting violation.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required. If you have any questions,
please contact me at (937) 285-6446.

Sincerely,

Kathy Lee
Environme
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Public Drinking Water Unit

ec: Montgomery County Health Department
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